(d)  The Board of Selectmen may waive such denial suspension or 

revocation if it finds there is no direct or indirect business 

interest by the property owner, its officers or stockholders, if 

any, or members of his immediate family, as defined in section 

one of chapter two hundred and sixty-eight (268) in the business 

or activity conducted in or on said property. 

This by-law shall not apply to the following licenses and 

permits: open burning; MGL section 13 of Chapter forty-eight 

(48); bicycle permits; MGL section eleven A of Chapter eighty-

five (85); MGL sales of articles for charitable purposes, section 

thirty-three of Chapter one hundred and one(101); children work 

permits, MGL section-nine of Chapter one hundred and forty-nine 

(149); clubs, associations dispensing food or beverage licenses, 

MGL section twenty-one E of Chapter one hundred and forty (140);   

dog licenses, MGL section hundred thirty-seven of chapter one 

hundred forty (140); fishing, hunting, trapping license, MGL 

section twelve of Chapter one hundred and thirty-one (131);  

marriage licenses,MGL section twenty-eight of Chapter two hundred 

and seven (207) and theatrical events, public exhibition permits, 

MGL section one hundred and eighty-one of Chapter one hundred and 

forty (140). 

Section 20 - DISCHARGE OF FIREARMS 

No person shall fire or discharge any firearms or explosives of 

any kind within the limits of any highway, park, or other public

[...]

2 “Approval” shall mean written approval of the Board. 

Sec. 3 “Available”—A public sewer shall be considered Available when the property upon which 

a building is situated abuts a street, alley, Easement, or right of way in which a Public 

Sewer is located.  If said property line is more than one hundred seventy five (175) feet 

from the nearest Public Sewer, application may be made in writing to the Board to declare 

the public sewer “Not Available”. 

Sec. 4 “Best Management Practices”—Practices such as preventive maintenance, scheduling of 

activities, or process alterations, which enable the user to comply with the provisions of this

[...]

any source into the POTW; (including holding tank waste discharged into the system). 

TOWN OF DRACUT 

BY LAWS 

99 

Sec. 24  “Industrial Unit” shall mean each separate manufacturer within an industrial building; or 

mean one unit for every two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet of floor space, or 

major portion thereof, exceeding an initial two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet of 

floor space in an industrial building.  Industrial buildings with one separate manufacturer 

containing less than two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet of floor space shall 

mean one Industrial Unit. 

Sec. 25  “Industrial Wastes” shall mean the liquid wastes from industrial manufacturing, processing, 

trade, or as distinct from Wastewater discharged from residences or from commercial

[...]

accordance with these rules and regulations, within two (2) years from the date on which 

the Sewer Department notifies the owner of the property that public sewer is available for a 

fee of two hundred dollars ($200).  After the designated two-year period, the connection fee 

shall increase to three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500).  Additionally, persons with 

failed cesspools or septic systems shall be required to connect to the public sewer within a 

shorter time period, as determined by the Board of Health or other appropriate authority.  

Sec. 5 New Construction.  All persons proposing to construct new buildings within the Town

[...]

developer shall construct Sanitary Sewers in the proposed streets or right-of-ways. 

Connection to a public sewer shall be required if the development is within a total distance 

(measured radially), from any existing Sanitary Sewer to any property line of the 

development, on a basis of one hundred seventy five (175) feet per Residential, 

Commercial, or Industrial Unit. 

Connection of each house or building to the Sanitary Sewer shall be in compliance with the 

provisions of this By-Law. 

The design of any proposed Sanitary Sewer construction under this Section shall be